
    

民國十四年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.18580 100000 18580 92135 3571649 35.72 

 1 －  4     0.13178 81420 10729 294492 3479515 42.74 

 5 －  9     0.03250 70691 2298 347709 3185023 45.06 

10 － 14     0.01933 68393 1322 338661 2837313 41.49 

15 － 19     0.02910 67071 1952 330476 2498652 37.25 

20 － 24     0.04216 65119 2745 318733 2168176 33.30 

25 － 29     0.05695 62374 3552 302989 1849443 29.65 

30 － 34     0.07340 58822 4317 283315 1546454 26.29 

35 － 39     0.09507 54504 5182 259567 1263139 23.18 

40 － 44     0.11314 49323 5580 232662 1003572 20.35 

45 － 49     0.13876 43742 6070 203537 770910 17.62 

50 － 54     0.16581 37672 6247 172746 567373 15.06 

55 － 59     0.21838 31426 6863 139973 394627 12.56 

60 － 64     0.28933 24563 7107 105049 254654 10.37 

65 － 69     0.36192 17456 6318 71488 149605 8.57 

70 － 74     0.44730 11139 4982 43237 78117 7.01 

   75+       1.00000 6156 6156 34880 34880 5.67 

       

民國十四年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.15830 100000 15830 92479 4036784 40.37 

 1 －  4     0.14486 84170 12193 303355 3944305 46.86 

 5 －  9     0.03347 71977 2409 353864 3640950 50.58 

10 － 14     0.01687 69568 1173 344907 3287086 47.25 

15 － 19     0.02618 68395 1791 337497 2942179 43.02 

20 － 24     0.03879 66604 2584 326562 2604682 39.11 

25 － 29     0.04600 64021 2945 312741 2278120 35.58 

30 － 34     0.05884 61076 3594 296394 1965379 32.18 

35 － 39     0.06826 57482 3924 277600 1668985 29.03 

40 － 44     0.07340 53558 3931 257964 1391384 25.98 

45 － 49     0.08175 49627 4057 237993 1133420 22.84 

50 － 54     0.10053 45570 4581 216398 895427 19.65 

55 － 59     0.13044 40989 5347 191578 679029 16.57 



60 － 64     0.18133 35642 6463 162054 487451 13.68 

65 － 69     0.24812 29179 7240 127796 325397 11.15 

70 － 74     0.33636 21939 7379 91248 197601 9.01 

   75+       1.00000 14560 14560 106353 106353 7.30 

       

 


